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South Central: 
Rob Ferguson
660-341-9302

Lake Michigan: 
Dan Klecker

608-692-7054

Southwest & KS: 
Mike Terrey

602-667-8481

Northeast: 
Ken Benson

484-201-9137

FL: Mike Cowles
740-975-6326

TX: Tony Molla
703-470-3243

WA: 
Jessica Dempsey

509-323-2726

NC: Jim Pressly
984-236-2777

SC: John Romano
864-380-6791

Southeast: 
Mike Batchelor
205-269-2236

ND, SD: 
Michael Lehn
320-249-3650

NH: Adam Memmolo
603-224-2369
Jamie Wood

603-224-2369

Pittsburgh:
Tom Yoder

724-984-1794

Mountain West: 
Mike Meredith
303-775-7683

AK, CA, HI, ME, NV, OH, 
OK, VT, VA:

Virginia Oden
703-669-6664

Field Managers 

Revised 10.10.2024

WI: 
Aaron Troxell
815-821-5737

MN: Dean Joslin
763-227-7869

OH: 
Mike Wiant

330-936-2276



State Field Manager Email Phone State Field Manager Email Phone

Alabama Mike Batchelor mike.batchelor@ASEeducation.org 205-269-2236 Nebraska Rob Ferguson rob.ferguson@ASEeducation.org 660-341-9302

Alaska Virginia Oden voden@ASEeducation.org 703-669-6664 Nevada Virginia Oden voden@ASEeducation.org 703-669-6664

Arizona Mike Terrey michael@aada.com 602-667-8481 New Hampshire
Adam Memmolo

Jamie Wood

amemmolo@nhada.com

jwood@nhada.com

603-224-2369

603-224-2369

Arkansas Rob Ferguson rob.ferguson@ASEeducation.org 660-341-9302 New Jersey Ken Benson ken.benson@ASEeducation.org 484-201-9137

California Virginia Oden voden@ASEeducation.org 703-669-6664 New Mexico Mike Terrey michael@aada.com 602-667-8481

Colorado Mike Meredith mike.meredith@ASEeducation.org 303-775-7683 New York Ken Benson ken.benson@ASEeducation.org 484-201-9137

Connecticut Ken Benson ken.benson@ASEeducation.org 484-201-9137 North Carolina Jim Pressly james.pressly@dpi.nc.gov 984-236-2777

Delaware Ken Benson ken.benson@ASEeducation.org 484-201-9137 North Dakota Michael Lehn michael.lehn@ASEeducation.org 320-249-3650

District of Columbia Ken Benson ken.benson@ASEeducation.org 484-201-9137 Ohio Mike Wiant mike.wiant@ASEeducation.org 330-936-2276

Florida Mike Cowles mike.cowles@ASEeducation.org 740-975-6326 Oklahoma Virginia Oden voden@ASEeducation.org 703-669-6664

Georgia Mike Batchelor mike.batchelor@ASEeducation.org 205-269-2236 Oregon Mike Meredith mike.meredith@ASEeducation.org 303-775-7683

Hawaii Virginia Oden voden@ASEeducation.org 703-669-6664 Pennsylvania Ken Benson ken.benson@ASEeducation.org 484-201-9137

Idaho Mike Meredith mike.meredith@ASEeducation.org 303-775-7683 Pennsylvania (Pittsburgh Area) Tom Yoder tyoder@gpada.com 724-984-1794

Illinois Dan Klecker dan.klecker@ASEeducation.org 608-692-7054 Rhode Island Ken Benson ken.benson@ASEeducation.org 484-201-9137

Indiana Dan Klecker dan.klecker@ASEeducation.org 608-692-7054 South Carolina John Romano jromano@scteba.com 864-380-6791

Iowa Rob Ferguson rob.ferguson@ASEeducation.org 660-341-9302 South Dakota Michael Lehn michael.lehn@ASEeducation.org 320-249-3650

Kansas Mike Terrey michael@aada.com 602-667-8481 Tennessee Mike Batchelor mike.batchelor@ASEeducation.org 205-269-2236

Kentucky Mike Batchelor mike.batchelor@ASEeducation.org 205-269-2236 Texas Tony Molla tony.molla@ASEeducation.org 703-470-3243

Louisiana Rob Ferguson rob.ferguson@ASEeducation.org 660-341-9302 Utah Mike Terrey michael@aada.com 602-667-8481

Maine Virginia Oden voden@ASEeducation.org 703-669-6664 Vermont Virginia Oden voden@ASEeducation.org 703-669-6664

Maryland Ken Benson ken.benson@ASEeducation.org 484-201-9137 Virginia Virginia Oden voden@ASEeducation.org 703-669-6664

Washington Jessica Dempsey jessica.dempsey@ASEeducation.org 509-323-2726Massachusetts Ken Benson ken.benson@ASEeducation.org 484-201-9137

Michigan Dan Klecker dan.klecker@ASEeducation.org 608-692-7054 West Virginia Ken Benson ken.benson@ASEeducation.org 484-201-9137

Minnesota Dean Joslin dean.joslin@ASEeducation.org 763-227-7869 Wisconsin Aaron Troxell atroxell@watda.org 815-821-5737

Mississippi Mike Batchelor mike.batchelor@ASEeducation.org 205-269-2236 Wyoming Mike Meredith mike.meredith@ASEeducation.org 303-775-7683

Missouri Rob Ferguson rob.ferguson@ASEeducation.org 660-341-9302

Montana Mike Meredith mike.meredith@ASEeducation.org 303-775-7683
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